
Long Beach State (10-5) -vs- Santa Clara (7-6)
10/11/2025 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/11/2025
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Long Beach State 2 6 4 3 15
Santa Clara 4 4 2 4 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:44 SCU G Riccardo De Simon
1st 4:27 SCU G Riccardo De Simon
1st 3:45 SCU G-E Jason Alietti
1st 3:01 LBSU G Artur Diaz
1st 1:52 LBSU G-E Sandro Pueyo
1st 1:04 SCU G Harrison Villella
2nd 7:09 LBSU G Zalan Nagy
2nd 5:59 LBSU G-E Marc Frigola
2nd 5:38 SCU G Riccardo De Simon
2nd 5:18 LBSU G Corbin Stanley
2nd 4:27 LBSU G Jason O'Donnell
2nd 3:35 SCU G-E Imme van der Schaaf
2nd 2:48 LBSU G Gabi Acosta
2nd 2:20 SCU G Grant Roesch
2nd 0:46 SCU G Riccardo De Simon
2nd 0:25 LBSU G Zalan Nagy
3rd 6:01 LBSU G Oliver Sudar
3rd 3:39 SCU G-E Riccardo De Simon
3rd 2:57 LBSU G-P Toring Stanley
3rd 2:16 LBSU G Sandro Pueyo
3rd 1:53 SCU G-E Luke  Baird
3rd 1:29 LBSU G Jason O'Donnell
4th 7:01 SCU G-E Charlie Engs
4th 6:38 LBSU G-P Caleb  Francisco
4th 4:55 SCU G Henry Engs
4th 3:56 LBSU G Sandro Pueyo
4th 3:26 SCU G-E Ashton Brown
4th 2:23 SCU G-E Imme van der Schaaf
4th 0:18 LBSU G Gabi Acosta

Team Statistics

LBSU SCU
Shots 35 32
Goals 15 14
Assists 11 13
Points 26 27
Exclusions 17 10
Steals 8 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:06 SCU E Imme van der Schaaf
1st 4:05 LBSU E Alec Johnson
1st 7:29 SCU E Luke  Baird
2nd 1:53 LBSU E Caleb  Francisco
2nd 3:48 LBSU E Harper Stewart
2nd 4:03 SCU E Jason Alietti
2nd 4:03 SCU E Imme van der Schaaf
2nd 4:03 LBSU E Artur Diaz
2nd 5:03 LBSU E Alec Johnson
2nd 5:03 LBSU E Marc Frigola
2nd 6:12 SCU E Luke  Baird
2nd 6:44 LBSU E Oliver Sudar
3rd 0:58 LBSU E Keegan Moore
3rd 0:58 SCU E Ashton Brown
3rd 1:38 SCU E Reese Jenican
3rd 2:07 LBSU E Gabi Acosta
3rd 2:58 SCU E-P Harrison Villella

3rd 3:39 SCU
E-
MAM Riccardo De Simon

3rd 3:54 LBSU E Konstantinos Kapragkos
3rd 5:13 LBSU E Artur Diaz
4th 1:22 LBSU E Marc Frigola
4th 2:37 LBSU E Jason O'Donnell
4th 3:37 LBSU E Artur Diaz
4th 5:50 LBSU E Zalan Nagy
4th 6:38 SCU E-P Luke  Baird
4th 7:15 LBSU E Marc Frigola
4th 7:39 LBSU E Keegan Moore



Individual
 
 
Long Beach State 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Joseph Jenness 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 William Whitstone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Alexander
Makshanoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Toring Stanley 2 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Corbin Stanley 3 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
5 Marc Frigola 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
6 Caleb  Francisco 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1-1
7 Botond Hajdu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Harper Stewart 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Jason O'Donnell 3 2 1 3 1 0 1 1 0-0
11 Artur Diaz 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0-0
12 Oliver Sudar 2 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0-1
15 Keegan Moore 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-1

16
Konstantinos
Kapragkos 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

17 Michael Soybel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Zalan Nagy 4 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 0-0
21 Gabi Acosta 6 2 0 2 1 4 1 0 0-0
22 Alec Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
23 Sandro Pueyo 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 35 15 11 26 17 10 8 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 William Whitstone 16:00 8 4
1A Joseph Jenness 16:00 7 6

Totals 15 10

Santa Clara 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
3/
15 Henry Engs 7 1 6 7 0 2 0 0 0-0
5/
1C Ashton Brown 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0-0
1B Harrison Labrosse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jason Alietti 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Harrison Villella 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Reese Jenican 1 0 1 1 1 4 2 0 0-0
10 Thomas Wisdom 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
12 Grant Roesch 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Beck Early 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

14
Imme van der
Schaaf 3 2 3 5 2 1 0 1 1-1

21 Riccardo De Simon 8 5 1 6 1 1 3 1 2-0
22 Luke  Baird 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0-0
23 Charlie Engs 2 1 1 2 0 3 2 0 0-0

Totals 32 14 13 27 10 17 9 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Harrison Labrosse 32:00 14 8

Totals 14 8


